

Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707)882-2803 * Fax (707)882-2848

Warren Galletti, Superintendent

Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources – Kelly Piper, Accounting Technician – Lisa Riboli, District Secretary

BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

POINT ARENA SCHOOLS MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. PAS-25-6104

STAYWELL HEALTH PLAN JPA Fiscal Year 2025-2026

WHEREAS, in order to ensure that continued operations of the Staywell Health Plan and to support the participation management unique in this plan:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Point Arena Schools District Board of Education commits itself to support the Staywell JPA by:

- a. Requiring attendance of six (6) representatives to the Staywell Board (2 District Office, 2 Certificated (AUES & PAHS), 2 Classified (AUES & PAHS).
- b. Enforcing all policies of the JPA in accordance with its by-laws;
- c. Maintaining the standard Staywell coverage and deductibles in accordance with the current provider contract for all eligible employees;
- d. Supporting a district wellness committee to address employee wellness.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Point Arena Schools District on the 15th day of January 2025.

Board Member	Sal Martinez		
Board Member	Sigrid Hillscan		
Board Member	Allison Barnes		
Board Member	Victor Aparicio		
Board Member	Darrell Bechtol Jr.	<u> </u>	
AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:	ABSENT:

Board of Trustees
Sal Martinez, Board President – Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board
Allison Barnes – Victor Aparicio – Darrell Bechtol Jr.



Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707)882-2803 * Fax (707)882-2848

Warren Galletti, Superintendent

Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources – Kelly Piper, Accounting Technician – Lisa Riboli, District Secretary

I, Sigrid Hillscan, Clerk of the Board of the Point Arena Schools do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced, passed, and adopted by the Board of Trustees at its meeting held on January 15, 2025.

SO ORDERED;

Sigrid Hillscan	 	
Clerk of the Board		
Warren Galletti		
Secretary of the Board		